## 503401125 07/21/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3447759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 1ST INVENTOR NAME TO READ "SEOK HO WON" FROM "SEOK HU WON". previously recorded on Reel 029909 Frame 0445. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SEOK HO WON	02/13/2013	
JAI HYUNG CHO	02/13/2013	
JONG SOO LIM	02/13/2013	
JIN WOO HONG	02/13/2013	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	161, GAJEONG-DONG
Internal Address:	YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	305-700

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13820479

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)288-5139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-288-5105

**Email:** patent@park-law.com

Correspondent Name: H.C. PARK & ASSOCIATES, PLC
Address Line 1: 1894 PRESTON WHITE DRIVE
Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P5666US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HAE-CHAN PARK

SIGNATURE: /hae-chan park/

DATE SIGNED: 07/21/2015

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT 503401125 REEL: 036148 FRAME: 0150

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=P5666US00-ORIGINIAL-COVERLETTER-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=P5666US00-ORIGINIAL-COVERLETTER-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=P5666US00-ORIGINIAL-COVERLETTER-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=P5666US00-ORIGINIAL-COVERLETTER-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=P5666US00-ORIGINIAL-COVERLETTER-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=P5666US00-ORIGINIAL-COVERLETTER-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036148 FRAME: 0151



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Hain



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Seok Hu WON	02/13/2013
Jai Hyung CHO	02/13/2013
Jong Soo LIM	02/13/2013
Jin Woo HONG	02/13/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute
Street Address:	161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu
City:	Daejeon
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	305-700

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13820479

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 5032956679

 Phone:
 (503) 224-6655

 Email:
 mandi@khpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name: David P. Cooper/Kolisch Hartwell, PC  Address Line 1: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200  Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET MNP303		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: David P. Cooper		
Signature:	/ David P. Cooper /	
Date:	03/01/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=20130301_Executed_Assignment_MNP303#page1.tif source=20130301_Executed_Assignment_MNP303#page2.tif source=20130301_Executed_Assignment_MNP303#page3.tif source=20130301_Executed_Assignment_MNP303#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:         PAT229104           Receipt Date:         03/01/2013           Fee Amount:         \$40	3	

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACTUS | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we WON, Seok Ho of Daejeon, Republic of Korea, and CHO, Jai Hyung of

Daejeon, Republic of Korea, LIM, Jong Soo of Daejeon, Republic of Korea, and HONG, Jin Woo

of Daejeon, Republic of Korea, have invented certain improvements in MULTIDIMENSIONAL

LAYER SENDING-AND-RECEIVING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR STEREOSCOPIC THREE-

DIMENSIONAL VIDEO DATA, for which we will be filing a U.S. patent application on or about;

and

WHEREAS, Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute, 161 Gajeong-dong,

Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-700, Republic of Korea, having its principal place of business at 161

Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-700, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring an

interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which hereby are acknowledged, we, WON, Seok Ho, CHO, Jai Hyung, LIM, Jong Soo and

HONG, Jin Woo have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer,

to Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute, its successors and assigns, the full

and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all

foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that

may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all

foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and

extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any

and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Electronics

& Telecommunications Research Institute, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest

in and to the same, for the sole use of Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute,

and its successors and assigns.

Page 1 -ASSIGNMENT TO of Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute

PATENT

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Electronics & Telecommunications

Research Institute, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of

these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and

to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are

unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the

same in the manner herein set forth.

REEL: 036148 FRAME: 0155

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February , 2013. Witness: Signature:\_\_\_\_ Name: Address: City & State: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February , 2013. CHO, Jai Hyung Witness: Signature: ASSIGNMENT TO of Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute

Page 3 -

**REEL: 036148 FRAME: 0156** 

Name:	_					
Address:	_					
City & State:	_					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my	/ hand	this _		13	_ day of
<u>February</u> , 2013.						
			Less	Zaran.	Sono	
Witness:	LIM,	Jong	Soo	.dr	<u> </u>	
Signature:	_					
Name:	_					
Address:	_					
City & State:	-					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my	/ hand	this _		13	_day of
<u>February</u> , 2013.						
Witness:	HONG,	Jin	Woo			
Signature:	_					
Name:	_					
Address:	_					
City & State:	_					

Page 4 – ASSIGNMENT TO of <u>Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute</u>

**RECORDED: 07/21/2015**